TRANSPORTATION, ENERGY AND UTILITIES AMENDMENT

The Transportation, Energy and Utilities Committee offers its first amendment to File No. 2014-283:
(1) On page 1, line 16, after “SITE;” insert “PROVIDING FOR A MARK-UP ON EXPENSES;”;

(2) On page 2, lines 10 and 15, strike “Exhibit 2” and insert “Revised Exhibit 2, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 2, Revised Terms, June 2, 2014 – TEU””;

(3) On page 2, line 14, strike “Exhibit 1” and insert “Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 1, Revised First Amendment, June 2, 2014 – TEU””;

(4) On page 2, line 15½, insert a new Section 2 to read as follows:

“Section 2. 
Mark-up on Expenses. The base rate component of $10.59, set forth in Revised Exhibit 2, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 2, Revised Terms, June 2, 2014 – TEU”, represents a mark-up of 16.75%, from agreed upon operating expenses of $7,881,519, before interest expense and corporate taxes.”;

(5) Renumber remaining Sections accordingly;

(6) Remove Exhibit 1 and replace with Revised Exhibit 1 attached hereto, which attaches the Revised First Amendment;

(7) Remove Exhibit 2 and replace with Revised Exhibit 2, which attaches the Revised Terms; 

(8) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    

Form Approved:

__/s/ Paige Hobbs Johnston
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Margaret M. Sidman
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2014\Amendments\2014-283 TEU amd.doc
1
- 2 -


